
 2023-2024 VENTURE OUT CLUB OFFICERS    

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Leslie Meyer 5 Merlin 480-510-5131 vosocialpresident@gmail.com

Vice President Jude Jensen 416 Merlin 208-761-1798 vosocialvp@gmail.com

Secretary Kathy Gumm 834 Douglas 563-564-6374 vosocialsecretary@gmail.com

Treasurer Susan Lavoie 214 Merlin 250-784-7959 vosocialtreasurer@gmail.com

Director Kay Biediger 120 Navajo 406-546-2799 vosociald1@gmail.com

Director Leslie Connelly 914 Douglas 480-272-0850 vosociald2@gmail.com

Director Rich Kantak 906 Douglas 206-931-4284 vosociald3@gmail.com

Director Betty Varga 821 Navajo 307-331-5160 vosociald4@gmail.com

Director Laurie Vasey 410 Navajo 250-510-8771 vosociald5@gmail.com

Condo Liason Linda Danner 414 Merlin 503-307-6098 TBD

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

Activity Director Carrie Zinman N/A 480-832-9000 carrie.zinman@ventureoutmesa.com

Asst Activity Director Ginny Helmbrecht N/A 480-832-9000 ginny.helmbrecht@ventureoutmesa.com

Accountant Sunshine Gustafson N/A 480-832-9000 sunshine.gustafson@ventureoutmesa.com

Recreation Office Mgr Jeanette Shain N/A 480-832-9000 jeanette.shain@ventureoutrvresort.com

Out-Lines Jon Williams N/A 480-832-9000 jon.williams@ventureoutmesa.com

Executive Chef Arthur Acedo N/A 480-832-9000 arthur.acedo@ventureoutmesa.com

Floor Supervisor David Armistead N/A 480-832-9000 david.armistead@ventureoutmesa.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Jim Larson 810 Aztec 651-271-4131 jim1pam@comcast.net

Vice President Clayton Vest 326 Douglas 780-717-9905 cavest@icloud.com

Secretary Judy Lally 123 Merlin 360-610-1958 judy.lally@icloud.com

Treasurer Richard Dwinal 524 Merlin 715-570-1211 renegade927@outlook.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Judy Waters 307 Aztec 208-269-0239 genewaters32@gmail.com

1st Vice President Dale Vance 21 Navajo 480-262-8898 v22242@yahoo.com

2nd Vice President Jerry Spiegel 612 Aztec 563-513-1919 spiegstreefarm@yahoo.com

Secretary Judi Daniels 407 Aero 563-599-3680 stanandjudidaniels@gmail.com

Treasurer Judy Smith 402 Aero 306-478-7571 judysmith@sasktel.net

Other Ron Springer 210 Navajo 402-490-7483 rmspringer1@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Gabby Hayes 908 Aztec 208-867-8993 gabby@hayeslg.com

Vice President Peter Keithly 220 Navajo 360-871-7552 pakeithly@gmail.com

Treasurer Gary Robertson 322 Aero 616-498-1192 garyandrose2@aol.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Bob Bechtold 421 Aztec 605-380-9986 bobnpeg@drtel.net

Vice President Loras Watters 703 Debonair 563-581-3838 lwaters07@gmail.com

Secretary Mary Waitrovich 720 Merlin 608-225-1626 marywaitrovich@gmail.com

Treasurer Debroah Parton 901 Navion None debparton@hotmail.com

CROQUET

SOCIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

VO RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

AUDIO / VISUAL SERVICE CLUB

BOCCE BALL CLUB (vobocceclub.com)

CREATIVE WRITING
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Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Alex Young 303 Aztec 408-398-8143 alexwyoung@yahoo.com

Vice President Ken Witt 603 Aero 602-921-1487 kwprotek@gmail.com

Secretary Ken Kamps 127 Merlin 608-330-3767 kampskl@hotmail.com

Treasurer Bob Laubach 504 Navion 715-299-5179 boblaubach46@gmail.com

Member at Large Jim Wallace 616 Merlin 208-882-3975 jimwallace.moscow@gmail.com

Education Annette Ripplinger 202 Debonair 503-267-2000 annette2000@gmail.com

Technical Don Towson 24 Douglas 480-603-9226 dandatow@telus.net

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Ervin Habeck 630 Aero 660-723-1548 ekh1949@gmail.com

Vice President Terry LaDuke 315 Aztec 480-543-9392 tjladuke@hotmail.com

Secretary Patricia Malin 235 Navajo 513-503-9826 pamalin48@gmail.com

Treasurer Dick Vance 522 Debonair 206-250-3172 k7nex1@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Debbie Peterson 224 Navajo 605-376-7944 debkennedy920@sio.midco.net

Vice President Bruce Johnston 128 Navajo 970-391-1039 brucejohnston360@gmail.com

Secretary Sandra Sawyer 735 Navajo 240-422-5532 sb6406@yahoo.com

Treasurer Penny Brown 301 Navajo 605-645-7925 jimnpenny@rushmore.com

Other Connie Gorham 702 Douglas 763-245-6062 conniegorham@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Deb Sullivan 19 Douglas 269-501-0716 dzullivan@yahoo.com

Vice President Lynn Overman 617 Navajo 715-299-9033 jervo@centurytel.net

Secretary Jill Kleinsmith 19 Navajo 313-300-3766 jksmit658@gmail.com

Treasurer Dot Baker 12 Douglas 360-281-8956 dikdotbaker@gmail.com

Supply Officer Pat Schultze 112 Boeing 309-261-4265 patschultze70@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Karen Bush 505 Navajo 616-340-0084 thebusher54@yahoo.com

Vice President Jim Lambers 505 Navajo 616-886-7412 jameslambers@gmail.com

Secretary Paula Wolf 225 Merlin 218-370-8261 psundetwolf@gmail.com

Treasurer John Wolf 225 Merlin 218-831-5615 jwolf9879@gmail.com

Other Bruce Keil 320 Merlin 406-697-1582 brucekeil@msn.com

Other Judy Lucke 915 Debonair 563-581-1485 luckerj@iowatelecom.net

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Suzanne Schultz 6 Merlin 303-205-9275 schultz@bignet.net

Vice-President Karen Stratton 319 Aztec 208-866-5248 ktstratt@gmail.com

Secretary Brenda Morris 111 Navajo 480-277-3188
Text 250-880-0580

brendamorris9@gmail.com

Treasurer Robert Hayes 919 Aztec 480-291-3289 snowbirdaz1@gmail.com

Annual Show Director Cheryl Heffner 724 Merlin 425-827-6188 heffnerdc@gmail.com

ELECTRONICS (voelectronics.myclubcircle.com)

Electronics - Ham Radio  

FIRED CLAY ARTS STUDIO

GLASS ART STUDIO

GOLF ASSOCIATION

HAMS AT HEART
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Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Lon Fessenden 804 Navion 419-250-8501 fessiehome@gmail.com

Vice President Kevin Shopik 11 Navajo 587-225-0500 klshopik@gmail.com

Secretary Jim Cox 813 Navajo 515-999-9554 jameslcox44@gmail.com

Treasurer Chuck Campbell 106 Debonair 309-713-6952 bluwhistler@gmail.com

Other Alan Judson 610 Navajo 907-957-2315 alanjudson123@icloud.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Bob Pederson 616 Navajo 360-348-3657 bobpederson@yahoo.com

Vice President Stan Citrowske 527 Navajo 303-907-7385 scandlc10@yahoo.com

Secretary/Treasurer Carolyn Pederson 616 Navajo 360-298-2943 cpederson195@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President George Ames 730 Merlin 204-880-4489 amesge123@hotmail.com

Vice President Randy Lopaschuk 620 Debonair 480-524-8898 rlopaschuk@shaw.ca

Secretary Mardal Flynn none none mardal@shaw.ca

Treasurer Doug Dyer 710 Douglas 403-970-3014 dyerdw@shaw.ca

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

Leader Vonna Ketcham 906 Aztec 480-220-1965 vkketcham@gmail.com

Leader Maureen Wickens 309 Merlin 602-774-2949 cwickens@telus.net

Leader Eunice Shelstad 609 Douglas 218-405-0871 shelstad@prtel.com

Leader Barb Kroon 335 Aero 604-617-2310 barbkroon1@gmail.com

Secretary Marian Smith 626 Douglas 602-587-4250 daninda@hotmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Deb Halver 334 Aero 218-393-5431 redcab85@gmail.com

Vice President Steve Doody 720 Merlin 612-707-3092 doodklein@icloud.com

Secretary Nephi Williams 906 Douglas 206-931-4283 nephiwilliams@comcast.net

Treasurer Forrest Simmons 226 Navajo 480-532-1813 jm_simmons_288@msn.com

Other Shari Salzman 411 Navajo 425-417-6920 raincitygirl22@outlook.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Ruth Havican 846 Navajo 406-240-4868 rhavican@gmail.com

Vice President Marty Stoner 219 Merlin 250-580-3446 krm@shaw.ca

Secretary Judy Schad 907 Debonair 309-613-6801 judyschad@gmail.com

Treasurer Char Boots 428 Douglas 715-308-0440 charboots@outlook.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

Chairman Jim Brown 301 Navajo 605-645-7924 jimnpenny@rushmore.com

Vice Chairman Dale Henderson 805 Aztec 403-681-4610 daleh@shaw.ca

Secretary Sharon Ellis 612 Navion 602-524-3769 sharon-ellis@att.net

Treasurer Mike Ellis 612 Navion 480-510-4644 mike-ellis@att.net

Director John Kingery 609 Debonair 702-755-5916 johndanielkingery@ymail.com

POOLROOM

PICKLEBALL vopickleball.com

HANDYMAN'S CLUB

LAWN BOWLING

HORSESHOES

LIBRARY (Service Club)

PET ASSOCIATION
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Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Steve Johnson 408 Douglas 205-757-0671 vikingsjj@yahoo.com

Vice President Don McAghon 234 Navajo 952-250-3920 cmca73@aol.com

Secretary Steve Wood 403 Aztec 563-210-0152 kfwood8@gmail.com

Treasurer Pam Larson 810 Aztec 651-271-6537 pam.k.larson@comcast.net

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Jill Bracewell 326 Navajo 719-238-1363 jillorb@msn.com

Vice President Janet Siegel 110 Aztec 541-915-8968 blackseagull4@yahoo.com

Secretary Paula Fahey 126 Merlin 503-686-4952 pfahey98@gmail.com

Treasurer Peggy Hill  718 Navajo 507-382-3834 peggyhill1024@gmail.com

Other Marguerite Sellick 910 Boeing 403-863-6457 marsel@shaw.ca

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Kandy Rose 926 Aero 253-370-3037 k_m_rose@comcast.net

Co-Vice President Kirk Juffer 312 Boeing 414-962-2650 kjuffer@yahoo.com

Secretary Deanna Walker 306 Merlin 403-653-1977 bobanddeanna79@gmail.com

Treasurer Barb Wright 401 Navion 306-297-7374 barbwright55@gmail.com

Membership Vonna Ketcham 906 Aztec 480-220-1965 vkketcham@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Pamela Burns-Resch 706 Aztec 509-961-1375 pbrisnow@gmail.com

Vice President Nicka Lockeman 602 Navajo 509-330-4122 stanianicka@msn.com

Secretary Mark A. Chapman 825 Navajo 734-417-1566 mchap03@gmail.com

Treasurer Dave Martin 416 Douglas 480-694-0155 18thtoverlook@gmail.com

Instructor - New student Richard Graft 308 Navion 260-668-0457 richardgraft@juno.com

Instructor-Make n Take Leslie Eggers 203 Merlin 503-799-5760 leslieggers@yahoo.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Rick Manshaem 607 Merlin 616-293-6201 mansh1022@gmail.com

Vice President Dale Leir 808 Navajo 306-563-3886 dkleir@sasktel.net

Secretary Steve McDougall 708 Debonair 701-361-8177 smcdrun@aol.com

Treasurer Bruce Wagner 112 Debonair 515-443-0944 brucepattywagner@q.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Peter Simion 904 Boeing 203-913-9484 petersemion@aol.com

Vice President Karen Hobbs 111 Boeing 360-931-9220 kmhkadaho@gmail.com

Secretary Suzie Picotte 346 Aero 480-296-3010 suzipicotte@gmail.com

Treasurer Jim Chester 317 Navajo 204-228-6146 ajchester77@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Robbie Oldemar 316 Navajo 480-396-9987 iris.lady@hotmail.com

Vice President Mary Olson 628 Aztec 612-743-3880 6279mary@comcast.net

Treasurer Dianne Doering 209 Douglas 319-610-4190 djdoering1229@icloud.com

ROCK & GEM

SEWING CLUB

SHUFFLEBOARD

SILVERSMITH

SOFTBALL

SOLO'S

SPLASHER'S
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Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Vickie Ross 227 Douglas 307-899-0606 vickieross1942@gmail.com

Vice President Rod Kelly 612 Aero 306-529-5816 rgkelly@saskte.nl

Secretary Karen Kleinsteuber 522 Douglas 612-812-4444 kcklein.kk@gmail.com

Treasurer Martha Gunderson 310 Navajo 763-434-6844 gunderson21867@live.com

Other Tony Randazzo 30 Aero 208-651-8033 randaztl@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Al Manter 912 Boeing 253-584-6307 Mister_500@msn.com

Vice President Diane Zastrow 624 Aero 970-218-7554 dianezastrow@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer Dorothy Telford 714 Merlin N/A dorron30@gmail.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

Co-President Susan Carrigan 518 Navajo 778-387-3950 votennis22@gmail.com

Co-President Carol Ann Elliott 22 Navajo 250-858-9568 maca@telus.net

Secretary Janice Hawley 611 Navajo 306-491-6224 hawleyjanice@hotmail.com

Treasurer Roger Schwartz 521 Merlin 480-436-9065 rschwartz55906@yahoo.com

Club Position Name Address Phone Email

President Russ Bracewell 326 Navajo 719-459-3301 russrb@msn.com

Vice President Ann Whitten 404 Aztec 810-287-7550 whitten7@comcast.net

Secretary Tom Van Sweringen 211 Merlin 360-921-9875 tvansw@gmail.com

Treasurer Ray Danner 414 Merlin 503-307-6098 dannereray@gmail.com

WOODSHOP  (vowoodshop.com)

SUNSHINE CARVERS

TABLE TENNIS

TENNIS (votennisclub.com)
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